



## REGENCY TRUST LTD.

February 12, 2024

To,  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code** : 511585  
**Sub** : **Submission of newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2023**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In term of Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed copy of Unaudited financial Results for the quarter & nine month ended December 31, 2023 published in the following newspapers for your information and records.

- BUSINESS STANDARD, Kolkata, Saturday, February 10, 2024
- DURANTA BARTA, West Bengal, Saturday, February 10, 2024

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **Regency Trust Limited**



**Rajesh Kapoor**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN - 02757121**

**ANDHRA PRADESH POWER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED**  
E-PROCUREMENT NOTIFICATION

APPDCL invites Tender for "Transportation of 30 Lakh MT per annum of raw coal from M/s. MCL mines to SDSTPS via Paradip and Adani Krishnapatnam ports by Rail cum Sea mode for a period of two years" on APGENCO e-Procurement Platform vide Tender No. 610001478. For further details please visit: [www.apgenco.gov.in](http://www.apgenco.gov.in) OR <https://etender.apgenco.gov.in>

DIPR R.O.No. 2692PP/CL/ADVT/1/1/2021-22 Sd/- Chief General Manager

**Impala Industrial Enterprises Limited**  
Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2nd Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053  
(CIN : L72100AS1988PLC003098)  
Email ID: [impalaindustri@yahoo.com](mailto:impalaindustri@yahoo.com), Website: [iel.co.in](http://iel.co.in), Tel: +91 9163513015

Unaudited Financial Results of Impala Industrial Enterprises Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023		
	Quarter Ended 31-12-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	5.785	8.847	38.096
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.832)	3.664	11.531
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.410)	2.779	8.533
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.410)	2.779	8.533
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.410)	2.779	8.533
Equity Share Capital	1,100.040	1,100.040	1,100.040
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	22.373
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	-	-	-
(a) Basic:	-	-	-
(b) Diluted:	-	-	-

- Notes:**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in)) and Company's website: [iel.co.in](http://iel.co.in)
  - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
- For and on behalf of Impala Industrial Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Swapan Sarkar  
Director  
(DIN : 05149442)
- Date : February 09, 2024  
Place : Kolkata

**JAGADISHWAR PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2nd Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053  
(CIN : L24232AS1987PLC002803)  
Email ID: [jpwtd@yahoo.com](mailto:jpwtd@yahoo.com), Website: [jagadishwarpharma.com](http://jagadishwarpharma.com), Tel: +91 9163513015

Unaudited Financial Results of Jagadishwar Pharmaceutical Works Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023		
	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.366	11.256	44.140
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.015)	3.636	8.539
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.015)	3.636	8.539
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.743)	2.524	6.319
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.743)	2.524	6.319
Equity Share Capital	2,970.020	2,970.020	2,970.020
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	129.085
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	-	-	-
(a) Basic:	-	-	-
(b) Diluted:	-	-	-

- Notes:**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in)) and Company's website: [www.jagadishwarpharma.com](http://www.jagadishwarpharma.com).
  - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
- For and on behalf of Jagadishwar Pharmaceuticals Works Limited  
Sd/-  
Swapan Sarkar  
Director  
(DIN : 05149442)
- Date : February 09, 2024  
Place : Kolkata

**Online Information Technologies Limited**  
Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2nd Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053  
(CIN : L71400AS1985PLC002335)  
Email: [online.information@yahoo.com](mailto:online.information@yahoo.com), Website: [onlineinfotech.co.in](http://onlineinfotech.co.in), Tel: +91 9163513015

Unaudited Financial Results of Online Information Technologies Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023		
	Quarter Ended 31-12-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2.823	6.277	33.187
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.214	0.030	0.054
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.214	0.030	0.054
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.058)	(0.590)	0.030
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.058)	(0.590)	0.030
Equity Share Capital	1,592.810	1,592.810	1,592.810
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	654.018
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	-	-	-
(a) Basic:	-	-	-
(b) Diluted:	-	-	-

- Notes:**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in)) and Company's website: [onlineinfotech.co.in](http://onlineinfotech.co.in)
  - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
- For and on behalf of Online Information Technologies Limited  
Sd/-  
Swapan Sarkar  
Director  
(DIN : 05149442)
- Date : February 09, 2024  
Place : Kolkata

**JHARGRAM MUNICIPALITY**  
Sadhu Ramchand Murmu Sarani, Bachurdoba :: Jhargram  
Ph: 03221-255098, Email :: [Jhargram.municipality@gmail.com](mailto:Jhargram.municipality@gmail.com)  
Notice Inviting e-Tender, [ABRIDGED]  
WBMD/JM/NIT-29(e)/2023-24  
Memo no. JM-175/4PW-15 Date : 09.02.2024  
Tender ID: 2024\_MAD\_664777 1

E-Tenders are being invited for Submersible Pump at Dumping Ground, in R.S.-Plot No-1253(Part), Mouza- Jinglekhas, J.L. No-395, and Mouza Srirampore, J.L. No 356, R.S.-Plot No- 111 and 159/187, ward no-16 P.S. Jhargram.under Jhargram Municipality. The details of above tender may be seen at the office Notice board, Notice Board of D.M. Office, S.D.O. Office & Govt. E-Tender Portal <https://www.wbtenrers.gov.in>, Last date of submission of Bid 20/02/2024 upto 4.00P.M.

Sd/-  
Chairperson,  
Jhargram Municipality

**SREECHEM RESINS LTD.**  
CIN NO. L24220OR1988PLC002739  
Regd. Office: Jhargram Post Box No.13, Post - Rajgangpur - 750 017, Odisha || Ph. No. : (06624) 211943  
Corporate Office: FORTUNA TOWER 23A, Nrali, Subhas Road, 11th Floor, Room No.-11 Kolkata-700 011 || Ph. No. : (033) 4095956  
Email: [sreechem.rajgangpur@gmail.com](mailto:sreechem.rajgangpur@gmail.com); [sreechem@sreechem.in](mailto:sreechem@sreechem.in) | Website: [www.sreechem.in](http://www.sreechem.in)  
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,969.09	884.41	3,517.54	7656.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	218.89	(46.41)	151.42	108.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	218.89	(46.41)	151.42	108.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	218.89	(46.41)	151.42	82.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	218.89	(46.41)	151.42	81.63
Equity Share Capital	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	743.44
Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of Rs. 10/- each	5.47	(1.16)	3.79	2.04
Basic Diluted	5.47	(1.16)	3.79	2.04
Earnings Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) of Rs. 10/- each	5.47	(1.16)	3.79	2.04
Basic Diluted	5.47	(1.16)	3.79	2.04

Note: The above Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on February 07, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors have issued Limited Review Report with unmodified opinion on the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website [www.sreechem.in](http://www.sreechem.in)

FOR SREECHEM RESINS LIMITED  
Sd/- BINDU SHARMA  
Date: 07.22.2024 (DIN: 06857930) MANAGING DIRECTOR

**REGENCY TRUST LIMITED**  
CIN: L27109WB1988PLC004519  
Reg. Office : 39 R B C Road, Ground Floor, Near Dum Dum Central Jail, Kolkata - 700028  
Corp Office : G-10, Harmony, 3rd Cross Lane Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053  
Website: [www.regencytrust.co.in](http://www.regencytrust.co.in) | Email ID: [rttd2011@gmail.com](mailto:rttd2011@gmail.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	17.00	66.00	21.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	-0.80	1.84	1.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	-0.80	1.84	1.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	-0.80	1.95	0.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-0.80	1.95	0.87
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.00	0.01	0.01
	1. Basic :	0.00	0.01	0.01
	2. Diluted :	0.00	0.01	0.01

- Notes:**
- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on Record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today
  - The result is provisional and unaudited and subject to change, regrouping and restatement.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 are available on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.regencytrust.co.in](http://www.regencytrust.co.in))
- For Regency Trust Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Kapoor  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 02757121)
- Date : February 8, 2024  
Place : Mumbai

**KUSUM INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD**  
CIN No : L23201WB1983PLC035668  
Registered Office : Regd. Office : 71, Park Street, 3F, Park Plaza, Kolkata - 700 016  
Tel: (033) 4051 3000  
Email : [kusumindustrial@gmail.com](mailto:kusumindustrial@gmail.com), Website: [www.kusumindustrialgasesltd.co.in](http://www.kusumindustrialgasesltd.co.in)

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ending on 31.12.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Correspond ing 3 months ended in the previous year on 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended on 31.12.2023	Correspond ing 9 months ended in the Previous year 31.12.2022	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	927.14	35.99	325.03	1,001.57	359.08	395.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	920.23	34.20	322.82	989.79	354.41	387.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	920.23	34.20	322.82	989.79	354.41	387.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	920.23	34.20	322.82	989.79	354.41	305.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	43,263.58	20,575.68	9,771.42	67,691.27	1,220.57	13,201.79
6	Equity Share Capital	118.75	118.75	118.75	118.75	118.75	118.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	55,041.78
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	55,160.53
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)** Basic :	77.49	2.88	27.18	83.35	29.85	25.74
	Diluted :	77.49	2.88	27.18	83.35	29.85	25.74
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE ([www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)) and on the Company's website [www.kusumindustrialgasesltd.co.in](http://www.kusumindustrialgasesltd.co.in).
  - These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th February, 2024.
  - The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified.
- For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rajiv Agarwal  
Director  
(DIN : 00056650)
- Place: Kolkata  
Date : The 9th day of February, 2024

**Home First Finance Company India Limited**  
CIN: L65990MH2010PLC240703  
Website: [homefirstindia.com](http://homefirstindia.com)  
Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: [loanfirst@homefirstindia.com](mailto:loanfirst@homefirstindia.com)

**POSSESSION NOTICE**

REF: POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 8 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED, pursuant to demand notice issued on its respective dates as given below, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 calling upon you/Borrowers, the under named to pay outstanding dues as within 60 days from the date of receipt of respective notices. You/Borrowers all, however, have failed to pay the said outstanding dues within stipulated time, hence HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED are in exercise and having right as conferred under the provision of sub section (4) of section 13 of SARFAESI ACT, 2002 read with rules thereunder, taken POSSESSION of the secured assets as mentioned herein below:

S. No	Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors	Description of Mortgaged Property	Date of Demand Notice	Total O/s as on date of Demand Notice (in INR)	Date of possession
1.	Sandeep Lal Yadav, Oshin Lal Yadav	House no 42/129, Mauza- Ameri, PHN- 43, plot no -8 street no- 2, teh- takhatpur, RNM-sakri, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, 495001	04-12-2023	10,56,835	07-02-2024
2.	Ram Chawda, Dhanlaxmi Chawda	House no -Khatra Sri no.1042, part 03, Kh no. 63/8, Ph no. 107/37, Mouja- Gudhari, Shivanand Nagar, Netaji Kanheyalal banjari ward no. 08, R.N.M/Tahasil/Dist- Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492011	04-12-2023	6,04,573	07-02-2024
3.	VANSHPAL KATRE, Neha Katre	Flat no -Kh no 195/143, Kh no. 195/64, Ph no. 105/59, Mouja Changorabhattha, Dr. Khubchand Baghel ward no. 67, R.N.M/Tahasil/Dist- Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492013	04-12-2023	13,11,847	07-02-2024
4.	Ajay Kumar Mishra, NEELAM MISHRA	Flat no- 305 , khasra no. 238/10, on the 2nd floor, Area 290 Sq. Ft., Part of Khasra No. 238/10, Situated at Raipur Vikas Pradhikaran (RDA), Mouja Heerapur, Veer Sawarkar Nagar Ward, Ward No. 01, P. H. No. 103, R.I.C. Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 491111	04-12-2023	4,51,563	07-02-2024

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on the date mentioned above.

The BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS and the PUBLIC IN GENERAL are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above referred Properties/Secured Assets or any part thereof and any dealing with the said Properties/Secured Assets shall be subject to charge of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED for the amount mentioned hereinabove against Properties/Secured Assets which is payable with the further interest thereon until payment in full.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of subsection (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset.

Place:- Bilaspur and Raipur Date: 10-02-2024  
Authorised Officer, Home First Finance Company India Limited

**THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**  
Statement of Unaudited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2023  
CIN: L74899DL1956GOI002674

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(audited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,454.67	913.45	1									



